Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Dade Behring Inc.			12/31/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Siemens Healtho			
Street Address:	1717 Deerfield Road			
Internal Address:	Law and Patents			
City:	Deerfield			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60015			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			-
Property Type		Number		7294512
Patent Number:	72	94512		52
		94512		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (847)267-53	376		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (847)267-53 be sent via US Ma	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (847)267-55 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (847)267-53 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71 maria.g.sat	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 gado@siemens.com		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	DATA (847)267-53 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71 maria.g.sat	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 gado@siemens.com ealthcare Diagnostics Inc.		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (847)267-53 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71 maria.g.salo Siemens He	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 gado@siemens.com ealthcare Diagnostics Inc. ield Road		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (847)267-53 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71 maria.g.salo : Siemens He 1717 Deerfi Law and Pa	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 gado@siemens.com ealthcare Diagnostics Inc. ield Road		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (847)267-53 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71 maria.g.salg Siemens He 1717 Deerfi Law and Pa Deerfield, IL	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 gado@siemens.com ealthcare Diagnostics Inc. eld Road itents		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (847)267-55 be sent via US Ma 847-236-71 maria.g.salg Siemens He 1717 Deerfi Law and Pa Deerfield, IL	376 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 gado@siemens.com ealthcare Diagnostics Inc. eld Road utents _LINOIS 60015		\$40.00

source=Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0110

State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 31st day of December, 2007, there was filed in this office an Agreement of Merger merging DADE BEHRING INC., a Delaware corporation, into SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS, a California corporation, and the surviving corporation by terms of said Agreement of Merger.

Further, that on the 31st day of December, 2007, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS DIAGNOSTICS, a California corporation, to SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 3, 2008.



DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Bowes

PATENT OSP 06 99731 REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0111

tb

NP-25 (REV 1/2007) RECORDED: 04/27/2009